

Simon And Acuity Brands Pilot Lighting-Based Parking Technology At Lenox Square And Florida Mall

February 23, 2016

Pilot will explore real time 'heat mapping' of parking lot density

INDIANAPOLIS, Feb. 23, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- Simon announced today that it is conducting a pilot program in conjunction with Acuity Brands that will employ outdoor LED lighting systems to monitor parking lot vehicle counts and occupancy data to facilitate the efficient management of traffic and parking. The pilot will be conducted at Lenox Square in Atlanta, GA and Florida Mall in Orlando, FL.



SIMON

Parking lot density will be monitored via existing Acuity Brands lighting fixtures installed throughout the two malls. Sensors will be added to the fixtures and will transmit occupancy data to an online dashboard, creating heat maps for visualizing parking density and highlighting locations where there is parking availability.

"This pilot will provide an opportunity to test an enhanced system for our parking areas, allowing us to easily and quickly identify congested areas and redirect customers to available parking," said Tim Earnest, Executive Vice President, Simon Management Group. "This is one of the many ways we are looking at how to improve the experience of our customers by providing amenities that make shopping even more convenient and enjoyable."

The pilot will continue through spring of 2016. The second phase of the pilot will focus on using the occupancy data to create a consumer-facing parking app with the potential of rolling it out to select centers by the end of 2016.

Simon has installed Acuity Brands' LED lighting systems at more than 26 locations. These lighting systems provide enhanced light levels and quality while delivering energy savings.

"Simon Property Group is leading the industry in terms of leveraging Acuity Brands technology to deliver on multiple fronts," said Lance Hollner, Vice President - Business Development, IoT Solutions, Acuity Brands Lighting. "We look forward to creating a parking and traffic management solution for initial use by Simon, and with broad appeal to other smart parking applications within retail, campus or city applications."

About Acuity Brands

Acuity Brands, Inc. is a North American market leader and one of the world's leading providers of indoor and outdoor lighting and energy management solutions. With fiscal year 2015 net sales of \$2.7 billion, Acuity Brands currently employs approximately 9,000 associates and is headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia with operations throughout North America, and in Europe and Asia. The Company's products and solutions are sold under various brands, including Lithonia Lighting®, Holophane®, Peerless®, Gotham®, Mark Architectural LightingTM, Winona® Lighting, Juno®, IndyTM, AccuLite®, AculuxTM, NaviLite® and DanaLite, Healthcare Lighting®, Hydrel®, American Electric Lighting®, Carandini®, Antique Street LampsTM, Sunoptics®, RELOC® Wiring Solutions, eldoLED®, Distech Controls® and Acuity ControlsTM. Visit us atwww.acuitybrands.com

About Simon

Simon is a global leader in retail real estate ownership, management and development and a S&P100 company (Simon Property Group, NYSE: SPG). Our industry-leading retail properties and investments across North America, Europe and Asia provide shopping experiences for millions of consumers every day and generate billions in annual retail sales. For more information, visit <u>www.simon.com</u>.

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20150227/178536LOGO

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/simon-and-acuity-brands-pilot-lighting-based-parking-technology-at-lenox-square-and-florida-mall-300223968.html

SOURCE Simon

Media Contacts: Maria Weber, Simon, 317-437-4658, maria.weber@simon.com; Neil Egan, Acuity Brands, 770-860-2957, neil.egan@acuitybrands.com